
RISE Inaugural Meeting Participants 
Nairobi, Kenya, October 6-7, 2008 

 
AMSEN 
Lesley Cornish, University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa - lesley.cornish@wits.ac.za 
Frank Kavishe, University of Namibia - fkavishe@unam.na 
Tanya Capecci, University of the Witwatersrand, South Africa - Tanya.capecchi@wits.ac.za 
George Rading, University of Nairobi, Kenya - gorading@hotmail.com, gorading@mail.uonbi.ac.ke 
 
NAPRECA 
John David Kabasa, Makerere University, Uganda - kabasajd@vetmed.mak.ac.ug, kabasajd@yahoo.com 
Kiama Gitahi, University of Nairobi, Kenya - kiama123@yahoo.com, kgitahi@uonbi.ac.ke 
Rose Mudumba Kisakye, Makerere University, Uganda - kisakye@vetmed.mak.ac.ug 
Robinson Hammerthon Mdegela, Sokoine University, Tanzania - mdegela@giant.suanet.ac.tz 
Samuel Okello, Makerere University, Uganda - sokello@vetmed.mak.ac.ug 
 
SABINA 
John D. Saka, University of Malawi - jsaka@chanco.unima.mw 
Jane Morris, CSIR, South Africa - jmorris@csir.co.za 
Calvin Evans Ziba, University of Malawi - calvinziba@yahoo.co.uk 
 
SA Water Resources 
Denis Hughes, Rhodes University, South Africa - denis@iwr.ru.ac.za 
Dominic Mazvimavi, University of Botswana - dmazvimavi@orc.ub.bw 
Irene Naigaga, Makerere University, Uganda - i.naigaga@vetmed.mak.ac.ug 
 
WIO-RISE 
Alfonse Dubi, UDSM, Zanzibar, Tanzania - dubi@ims.udsm.ac.tz 
Antonio Hoguane, Eduardo Mondlane University, Mozambique - hoguane@yahoo.com.br 
Christopher Reason, University of Cape Town, South Africa - Chris.Reason@uct.ac.za 
Asha S. Sabour, UDSM, Zanzibar, Tanzania - dubi@ims.udsm.ac.tz (c/o A. Dubi) 
 
Guests 
Diana Davies, Princeton University - ddavies@Princeton.edu 
Cosmas Gitta, United Nations Development Program - cosmas.gitta@undp.org 
Richard Goode, Mintek, South Africa - RichardG@mintek.co.za 
Cameron Howell, University of Virginia - lch5x@virginia.edu 
Maggie Kigozi, Uganda Investment Authority - mkigozi@ugandainvest.com, maggie.kigozi@yahoo.com 
Wole Soboyejo, Princeton University - soboyejo@princeton.edu 
 
AAS 
Shem Arungu-Olende, Secretary General - arunguolende@aol.com 
Thomas Egwang, Executive Director - t.egwang@aasciences.org, doublestrand2000@yahoo.com 
Patricia Jeconiah, PA to the Executive Director - p.jeconiah@aasciences.org 
Linet Kachuwai, Finance and Administration Manager 
Iba Kone, Programme Coordinator - i.kone@afornet.org 
Margaret Mendi, Program Officer 
Victoria Odhiambo, Accountant 
 
 
 
 



 
AAS continued 
Jacqueline Olang, Program Officer - j.olang@aasciences.org 
Yonas Yemshaw, Scientific Program Officer - y.yemshaw@afornet.org 
 
IFS 
Nighisty Ghezae, International Foundation for Science, Sweden - Nighisty.Ghezae@ifs.se 
 
SIG  
Phillip Griffiths, Chair – pg@ias.edu 
Arlen Hastings, Executive Director – hastings@ias.edu 
Lori Piranian, Program Assistant – piranian@ias.edu 
 


